Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nareshkumar F. Jain	04/02/2008
Zhihua Sui	04/02/2008
Ningyi Chen	04/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.
Street Address:	Turnhoutseweg 30
City:	Beerse
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-2340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12043268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-3711

Email: dsposato@corus.jnj.com
Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRD2818
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna M. Sposato

Total Attachments: 10 source=2818assn#page1.tif source=2818assn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020788 FRAME: 0107

500511238

1204.

OF HO

source=2818assn#page3.tif source=2818assn#page4.tif source=2818assn#page5.tif source=2818assn#page6.tif source=2818assn#page7.tif source=2818assn#page8.tif source=2818assn#page9.tif source=2818assn#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

NARESHKUMAR F. JAIN having a principle place of business at Johnson & Johnson Research and Development, LLC, 665 Stockton Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341;

ZHIHUA SUI, having a principle place of business at Johnson & Johnson Research and Development, LLC, 665 Stockton Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341; and

NINGYI CHEN residing at 114 Shin Circle, Wilmington, Delaware 19808;

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

STEROIDS DERIVATIVES AS SELECTIVE PROGESTERONE RECEPTOR MODULATORS

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V., a Belgium Corporation having an address of Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340 Beerse, Belgium, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

	IN	TESTIMONY		NY I	WHEREOF,		Assignor		has	hereunto	set
his/her	hand	and	seal	this		day	of	April,	2008		

Nareshkumar F JAIN

(L.S.)

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)

) ss.

COUNTY OF CHESTER

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of April, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Nareshkumar F. JAIN, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Kenneth Singleton, Notary Public Uwchlan Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal this 2nd day of April, 2008

Zhihua SUI (L.S.)

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF CHESTER)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this A day of April, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Zhihua SUI, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notañal Seal Kenneth Singleton, Notary Public Uwchlan Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2011

Mamber, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

his/her	IN hand							-		hereu	nto	set
			Ning	yi CI	HEN					(L	.S.)	
STATE O	F DELA	WARE	E)	ss.								
COUNTY	OF NEV	V CAS	STLE)									
2008, b CHEN, w the for known t that he volunta express	efore ho I a egoing o him e/she ry ac	me, um sa j ins i/her sign	a N ntisfi strume the ed, s	otar ied i ent i con seale	y Pub s the n my tents ed, a	lic, per pres the	per son ence reof	rsonal named e, and E, he/ vered	ly appoin and and and and and and and and and an	d who ing firing acknown	Nir execurst r nowle his	ngyi uted made edge /her
								Nota	ary Pu	blic		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

NARESHKUMAR F. JAIN having a principle place of business at Johnson & Johnson Research and Development, LLC, 665 Stockton Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341;

ZHIHUA SUI, having a principle place of business at Johnson & Johnson Research and Development, LLC, 665 Stockton Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341; and

NINGYI CHEN residing at 114 Shin Circle, Wilmington, Delaware 19808;

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

STEROIDS DERIVATIVES AS SELECTIVE PROGESTERONE RECEPTOR MODULATORS

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V., a Belgium Corporation having an address of Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340 Beerse, Belgium, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right. title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

his/her h			WHEREOF		_		hereunto	set
		Naresh	kumar F	JAIN			(L.S.)	
STATE OF) 8	3S.					
Nareshkum and who e having fi did ackno same as h	BE IT efore mar F. d executed rst mad owledge mis/her	REMEMB me, a JAIN, wh the fo le known that he volunta:	Notary o I am sa regoing i to him/h e/she sig	Publiatisficationstrum er the ned, s	ic, pe ed is t ent in conte sealed,	ersona the pe my po nts the and	day of Apally appe erson name resence, a hereof, he delivered s and purp	ared d in nd I /she the
therein e	expresse	a.			Nota	ry Pul	olic	***************************************

nis/her			IMONY eal thi			_			hereur	nto	set
		$\frac{1}{Z}$	hihua S						(L	.s.)	
STATE O			NIA)) ss)	3.							
2008, b SUI, wh the for known t that he volunta express	efore o I am egoing to him e/she ry ac	me, m sati g inst /her signed	sfied rument the co d, seal	ry Pub is the in my ntents led, ar	lic, perso prese thero nd del	person on nam nce, a eof, l livere	ally ed in nd I ne/she d the	appe and havi di sar	eared who ng fi d ack me as	Zh exec rst u nowl his	ihua uted made edge /her
						N	otary	r Pub	lic		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal this ____ day of April, 2008

Ningyi CHEN (L.S.)

STATE OF DELAWARE)
) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this _____ day of April, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ningyi CHEN, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

AMY KOSANOVICH Notary Public State of Delaware My Commission Expires on Apr 26, 2009

PATENT REEL: 020788 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 04/11/2008